
Teilnehmer Fachtagung 2025

Anrede Titel Vorname Nachname Unternehmen Bezeichnung Straße PLZ Ort

Frau Kristina Ammon Ingenieurgemeinschaft Sass&Kollegen GmbH Grossers Allee 24 25767 Albersdorf

Herr Jan Andresen Amt Schlei-Ostsee Holm 13 24340 Eckernförde

Herr Stefan Auweder Abwasserbeseitigung Rendsburg Am Eiland 12 24768 Rendsburg

Frau Svetlana Bahr GMSH AöR Küterstraße 30 24103 Kiel

Frau Claudia Baumann IPP GmbH Rendsburger Landstr. 196-19824113 Kiel

Frau Regina Beer ZV Mittelzentrum Bad Segeberg-Wahlstedt AöR Lübecker Str. 9 23795 Bad Segeberg

Frau Patrizia Beetz ISP Ingenieurgesellschaft Emmy-Noether-Str. 19 25524 Itzehoe

Herr Mehdi Behnam SAW GmbH & Co. KG Gottorfstraße 4 24837 Schleswig

Herr Kevin Bergholz Gemeinde Altenholz Allensteiner Weg 2-4 24161 Altenholz

Herr Thomas Berner Kistenmacher+Berner Ingenieure Sommerland 57 24576 Bad Bramstedt

Frau Lis Bernsdorf AQUA tec Ingenieurbüro Westerstraße 10 24996 Ahneby

Herr Dirk Blanck SAWG Bismarckstraße 67-68 24534 Neumünster

Herr Hans-Jürgen Boje Kommunale Dienste Oldenburg Feldstraße 6 23758 Oldenburg/H.

Herr Michael Boljen Abwasserzweckverband Region Heide Hinrich-Schmidt-Str. 16 25746 Heide

Frau Damaris Borchmann AQUA tec Ingenieurbüro Westerstraße 10 24996 Ahneby

Herr Stefan Buche Abwasserbeseitigung Rendsburg Am Eiland 12 24768 Rendsburg

Frau Marina Buche Planungsbüro P.SI Kieler Straße 78 24340 Eckernförde

Herr Peter Busch Amt Haddeby Panellenweg 5 24866 Busdorf

Herr Bernd Buthmann Amt Kellinghusen Kieler Str. 49 25551 Hohenlockstedt

Herr Kevin Buttkus ZV Mittelzentrum Bad Segeberg-Wahlstedt AöR Lübecker Str. 9 23795 Bad Segeberg

Herr Frithjof Clausen Bornholdt Ingenieure GmbH Klaus-Groth-Weg 28 25767 Albersdorf

Herr Arne Clemens Schleswiger Stadtwerke Werkstraße 1 24837 Schleswig

Herr Joachim Dannenberg Ing.-Büro Dannenberg Hermann-Clausen-Str. 13 24837 Schleswig

Herr Philipp Jonas Dannenberg Ing.-Büro Dannenberg Hermann-Clausen-Str. 13 24837 Schleswig

Herr Jan Dethlefs Wasserverband Norderdithmarschen Nordstrander Str. 26 25746 Heide

Herr Christian Diederich GMSH AöR Küterstraße 30 24103 Kiel

Herr Michael Drews Ingenieurbüro Urban Parksllee 8 24782 Büdelsdorf

Herr Michael Eggers Amt Schlei-Ostsee Holm 13 24340 Eckernförde

Herr Michael Eickmann Wasserverband Nord Wanderuper Weg 23 24988 Oeversee

Herr Olaf Engelbrecht IGS Ingenieurgesellschaft Steinburg Brokreihe 20 25569 Bahrenfleth

Herr Frietjoff Fischer Abwasserbeseitigung Rendsburg Am Eiland 12 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Rüdiger Fritze Stadtentwässerung Wedel Rissener Straße 106 22880 Wedel

Herr Burkhard Gaser BN Umwelt GmbH Zur Binnendüne 4 25524 Breitenburg

Herr Andreas Gens Schleswiger Stadtwerke Werkstraße 1 24837 Schleswig

Herr Jörn Grisard Ingenieurgemeinschaft Grisard & Pehl GmbH Kirchenstr. 3 25364 Brande-Hörnerkirchen

Herr Chris Haack Amt Kellinghusen Kieler Str. 49 25551 Hohenlockstedt

Herr Torben Hach Wasserverband Nord Wanderuper Weg 23 24988 Oeversee

Frau Ingrid Hackmann-Weiß IPP GmbH Rendsburger Landstr. 196-19824113 Kiel

Frau Annett Hagner Kommunalservice Itzehoe Gasstraße 18 25542 Itzehoe

Herr Thomas Hansen Amt Fockbek Rendsburger Str. 42 24787 Fockbek

Herr Lars Hansen Wasserverband Treene Osterwittbekfeld 40 25872 Wittbek

Frau Petra Hansen Gemeinde Henstedt-Ulzburg Rathausplatz 1 24558 Henstedt-Ulzburg
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Frau Beeke Hartmann Plan N GmbH Schleiweg 10 24106 Kiel

Herr Jochen Helbing Ingenieurberatung Hauck Max-Giese-Straße 22 24116 Kiel

Herr Carsten Heß Abwasserzweckverband Region Heide Hinrich-Schmidt-Str. 16 25746 Heide

Frau Monika Hische ZV Mittelzentrum Bad Segeberg-Wahlstedt AöR Lübecker Str. 9 23795 Bad Segeberg

Frau Amrei Höwe Plan N GmbH Schleiweg 10 24106 Kiel

Herr Aleksander Hohmann AQUA tec Ingenieurbüro Westerstraße 10 24996 Ahneby

Herr Volkmar Huß Ingenieurbüro Soll Paradeplatz 10 24768 Rendsburg

Frau Ursula Janoska Stadtentwässerung Wedel Rissener Straße 106 22880 Wedel

Herr Sven Jaskulski Amt Schlei-Ostsee Holm 13 24340 Eckernförde

Frau Maike Jessen Amt Haddeby Panellenweg 5 24866 Busdorf

Frau Stephanie Jürgens ISP Ingenieurgesellschaft Emmy-Noether-Str. 19 25524 Itzehoe

Frau Elke Kistenmacher Kistenmacher+Berner Ingenieure Gartenstraße 2 23795 Bad Segeberg

Herr Peter Klerck Wasserverband Nord Wanderuper Weg 23 24988 Oeversee

Frau Martina König AZV Wirtschaftsraum Rendsburg Meiereistraße 5 24808 Jevenstedt

Frau Katharina Kloc BN Umwelt GmbH Zur Binnendüne 4 25524 Breitenburg

Herr Michael Kolls Ingenieurbüro Soll Paradeplatz 10 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Ole Kooistra SAW GmbH & Co. KG Gottorfstraße 4 24837 Schleswig

Herr Maik Kortmann SAWG Bismarckstraße 67-69 25435 Neumünster

Frau Christina Kramer ISP Ingenieurgesellschaft Emmy-Noether-Str. 19 25524 Itzehoe

Herr Timo Kreiß SAW GmbH & Co. KG Gottorfstraße 4 24837 Schleswig

Frau Esther Kroll Holsteiner Wasser GmbH Bismarckstraße 67-68 24534 Neumünster

Herr Thorsten Krull LBV.SH Rendsburg Kieler Straße 19 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Jan-Thomas Kühl Stadtwerke Kiel AG Uhlenkrog 32 24113 Kiel

Herr Sebastian Kunath Waldt u. Kunath Ingenieurbüro Albert-Einstein-Str. 11b 23617 Stockelsdorf

Herr Fabian Kunath Waldt u. Kunath Ingenieurbüro Albert-Einstein-Str. 11b 23617 Stockelsdorf

Herr Hans-Peter Kunze Wasserverband Nord Wanderuper Weg 23 24988 Oeversee

Herr Jasper Lange Holsteiner Wasser GmbH Bismarckstraße 67-68 24534 Neumünster

Herr Dominik Larsen BCS GmbH Paradeplatz 3 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Olaf Last Holtz Beratende Ingenieure GmbH Soltbargen 6a 25813 Husum

Herr Joachim Lau SAWG Bismarckstraße 67-69 25435 Neumünster

Herr Norbert Leukert Amt Haddeby Panellenweg 5 24866 Busdorf

Herr Arne Levsen Ingenieurbüro Levsen Neuheikendorfer Weg 37a 24226 Heikendorf

Herr Bernd Lohmann LBV.SH Rendsburg Kieler Straße 19 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Lasse Lomparski Ingenieurgemeinschaft Sass&Kollegen GmbH Grossers Allee 24 25767 Albersdorf

Herr René Lösche Petersen & Partner Köpenicker Str. 63 24111 Kiel

Herr Lars Malzahn SAWG Bismarckstraße 67-69 25435 Neumünster

Herr Thore Marin Holsteiner Wasser GmbH Bismarckstraße 67-68 24534 Neumünster

Herr Bernd Massannek Wasserverband Norderdithmarschen Nordstrander Str. 26 25746 Heide

Herr Christian Meyer Ingenieurbüro Meyer GmbH Rendsburger Straße 119 24340 Eckernförde

Herr Burkhard Miksch LBV.SH Straßenmeisterei Westerrönfeld Itzehoer Chaussee 152 24784 Westerrönfeld

Herr Frank Niehuus ISP Ingenieurgesellschaft Emmy-Noether-Str. 19 25524 Itzehoe

Herr Stefan Nissen ZV Wasserversorgung Drei Harden AöR Gotteskoogstraße 46 25899 Niebüll
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Herr Ulf Nissen Amt Nortorfer Land Niedernstraße 6 24589 Nortorf

Herr Olaf Osterkamp Osterkamp & Klück Ingenieure GmbH Eiderblick 30 24113 Molfsee

Herr Gregor Overbeck Kempfert Geotechnik GmbH Grasweg 26a 24118 Kiel

Herr Bastian Peters ISP Ingenieurgesellschaft Emmy-Noether-Str. 19 25524 Itzehoe

Herr Dieter Plaumann Amt Jevenstedt Meiereistraße 5 24808 Jevenstedt

Herr Jonas Pohlmann Bartram Bau-System GmbH & Co. KG Ziegeleistraße 24594 Hohenwestedt

Frau Jennifer Powenz Kistenmacher+Berner Ingenieure Sommerland 57 24576 Bad Bramstedt

Frau Ann-Christin Prang Amt Fockbek Rendsburger Str. 42 24787 Fockbek

Herr Jan Quente GSB Grundbau GmbH Bovenauer Str. 4 24796 Bredenbek

Frau Marion Rohwedder Reese+Wulff Ingenieugemeinschaft Kurt-Wagener-Str. 15 25337 Elmshorn

Herr Thomas Rolf GMSH AöR Küterstraße 30 24103 Kiel

Herr Arne Saggau Ingenieurbüro Urban Parksllee 8 24782 Büdelsdorf

Herr Andreas Scheer Ingenieurbüro Levsen Neuheikendorfer Weg 37a 24226 Heikendorf

Herr Ricco Scheuerlein Bornholdt Ingenieure GmbH Klaus-Groth-Weg 28 25767 Albersdorf

Herr Gerd Schimming eds-planung GmbH Ravensberg 7 24214 Gettorf

Herr Hauke Schukat ACO Ahlmann SE & Co. KG Am Ahlmannkai 24782 Büdelsdorf

Herr Jörg Schwertfeger GMSH AöR Hansaring 122 24534 Neumünster

Herr Dieter Staschewski Amt Nortorfer-Land Niedernstraße 6 24589 Nortorf

Herr Marc Stümke BCS GmbH Paradeplatz 3 24768 Rendsburg

Herr Jens-Peter Tams Lürssen-Kröger Werft GmbH & Co. KG Hüttenstraße 25 24790 Schacht-Audorf

Herr Frank Tams AZV Wirtschaftsraum Rendsburg Meiereistraße 5 24808 Jevenstedt

Herr Frank Tetran Entsorgungsbetriebe Lübeck Malmöstraße 22 23560 Lübeck

Herr Dirk Urban Ingenieurbüro Urban Parksllee 8 24782 Büdelsdorf

Frau Sirke Treumann GSB Grundbau GmbH Bovenauer Str. 4 24796 Bredenbek

Herr Tobias Vetter Entsorgungsbetriebe Lübeck Malmöstraße 22 23560 Lübeck

Herr Arndt von Drathen Ingenieurgemeinschaft Sass&Kollegen GmbH Grossers Allee 24 25767 Albersdorf

Herr Karsten Voß Abwasserzweckverband Region Heide Hinrich-Schmidt-Str. 16 25746 Heide

Herr Thomas Voß Kommunale Dienste Oldenburg Feldstraße 6 23758 Oldenburg/H.

Herr Wolfgang Wachholz AZV Wirtschaftsraum Rendsburg Meiereistraße 5 24808 Jevenstedt

Frau Manuela Weiß Schleswiger Stadtwerke Werkstraße 1 24837 Schleswig

Frau Cindy Wilkens Bornholdt Ingenieure GmbH Klaus-Groth-Weg 28 25767 Albersdorf

Herr Ronny Witt Holsteiner Wasser GmbH Bismarckstraße 67-68 24534 Neumünster

Herr Matthias Wolfrat Wolfrat Ingenieure Mölken 46 24866 Busdorf

Herr Martin Woltering Wasserverband Treene Osterwittbekfeld 40 25872 Wittbek

Frau Emily Zänker Planungsbüro P.SI Kieler Straße 78 24340 Eckernförde


